# MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	IFBC 21-TA003798JH - Medalist Road Watermain Replacement	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BIDSYNC	
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Jeb Hayter	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	October 5, 2021		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Pro	ocurement Official	

#### **NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD**

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Harris-McBurney Company for the provision of Medalist Road Watermain Replacement.

#### **ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY**

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

## **BACKGROUND/EVALUATION**

Services include furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment to provide watermain replacement, backflow prevention assembly, asphalt pavement and driveway restoration.

The solicitation was advertised on July 20, 2021 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. Harris-McBurney Company, Tampa, FL
- 2. C-Squared Certified General Contractor, Inc., Sarasota, FL

### **EVALUATION SUMMARY:**

Harris-McBurney Company was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

#### **RECOMMENDATION**

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Harris-McBurney Company.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	Utility Rates / 402- 5156170-534000
COST	\$343,174.53	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

BID TABULATION SUMMARY IFBC 21-TA003798JH MEDALIST ROAD WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. 5156170

## **BID** A

		C-SQUARED CERTIFIED
MEDALIST ROAD WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT	HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY	CONTRACTORS, INC
TOTAL (PROJECT NO. 5156170) With Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 90 Calendar Days	\$344,741.61	\$472,327.46

## BID B

		C-SQUARED CERTIFIED
MEDALIST ROAD WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT	HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY	CONTRACTORS, INC
TOTAL (PROJECT NO. 5156170) With Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 120 Calendar Days	\$343,174.53	\$472,327.46

# **BID TABULATION**

## IFBC 21-TA003798JH - MEDALIST ROAD WATERMAIN REPLACEMEN

WATER LINES 6-INCH & UNDER				HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY		C-SQUARED CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY		C-SQUARED CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT S	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Asphalt Pavement Restoration										
1.01	Base & Resurface	SY	181	\$94.79	\$17,156.99	\$171.00	\$30,951.00	\$93.84	\$16,985.04	\$171.00	\$30,951.0
1.02	Mill & Resurface	SY	857	\$32.88	\$28,178.16	\$38.00	\$32,566.00	\$32.55	\$27,895.35	\$38.00	\$32,566.0
2	Driveway Restoration										
2.01	Concrete (6" min. thick)	SY	186	\$125.00	\$23,250.00	\$84.60	\$15,735.60	\$123.75	\$23,017.50	\$84.60	\$15,735.6
2.02	Asphalt	SY	13	\$32.88	\$427.44	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$32.55	\$423.15	\$150.00	\$1,950.0
3	Curb Replacement	LF	292	\$27.50	\$8,030.00	\$49.95	\$14,585.40	\$27.50	\$8,030.00	\$49.95	\$14,585.4
4	Sodding	SY	675	\$11.25	\$7,593.75	\$6.00	\$4,050.00	\$11.25	\$7,593.75	\$6.00	\$4,050.0
5	Backflow Prevention Assembly										
5.01	Reduced Pressure	EA	16	\$1,559.15	\$24,946.40	\$2,150.00	\$34,400.00	\$1,559.00	\$24,944.00	\$2,150.00	\$34,400.0
6	Permits Fee - New Water Services -Building Departme	EA	2	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$500.0
7	In-Place Grouting of Existing Pipe	CY	5	\$687.50	\$3,437.50	\$765.00	\$3,825.00	\$687.50	\$3,437.50	\$765.00	\$3,825.0
8	Pipes										
8.01	2" PE (SDR 9) Pipe (Directional Bore)	LF	548	\$21.61	\$11,842.28	\$44.00	\$24,112.00	\$21.00	\$11,508.00	\$44.00	\$24,112.0
8.02	6" PVC (C-900) Pipe	LF	913	\$45.10	\$41,176.30	\$78.00	\$71,214.00	\$45.00	\$41,085.00	\$78.00	\$71,214.0
8.03	6" DIP Pressure Class 350	LF	162	\$72.90	\$11,809.80	\$101.00	\$16,362.00	\$72.50	\$11,745.00	\$101.00	\$16,362.0
9	Water Services										
9.01	1" PE Single Service (Long), w/ 2" casing	EA	1	\$2,393.64	\$2,393.64	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,393.00	\$2,393.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.0
9.02	1" PE Double Service (Short)	EA	5	\$1,538.30	\$7,691.50	\$2,380.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,538.00	\$7,690.00	\$2,380.00	\$11,900.0
9.03	1" PE Double Service (Long), w/ 2" casing	EA	3	\$2,741.19	\$8,223.57	\$3,325.00	\$9,975.00	\$2,740.00	\$8,220.00	\$3,325.00	\$9,975.0
10	Meter Box, New	EA	4	\$365.07	\$1,460.28	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$365.00	\$1,460.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.0
11	<b>Ductile Iron Fittings</b>										
11.01	45 Degree Bend, 6"	EA	12	\$711.48	\$8,537.76	\$430.00	\$5,160.00	\$711.00	\$8,532.00	\$430.00	\$5,160.0
11.02	22.5 Degree Bend, 6"	EA	5	\$702.34	\$3,511.70		\$2,225.00	\$702.00	\$3,510.00	\$445.00	\$2,225.0
11.03	11.25 Degree Bend, 6"	EA	4	\$698.30	\$2,793.20	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$698.00	\$2,792.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.0
11.04	Tee, 6"	EA	4	\$1,312.85	\$5,251.40		\$2,600.00	\$1,312.00	\$5,248.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.0
11.05	Service Saddle, 6"x 2"	EA	5	\$468.02	\$2,340.10	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$468.00	\$2,340.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.0
	Pipe Joint Restraints			·	. ,				. ,	·	. ,
12.01	6"	EA	25	\$243.59	\$6,089.75	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.0
	Gate Valves, MJ			·	. ,				. ,		. ,
13.01	2"	EA	5	\$1,642.28	\$8,211.40	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,642.28	\$8,211.40	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.0
13.02		EA	6	\$1,961.68	\$11,770.08	\$3,275.00	\$19,650.00	\$1,961.68	\$11,770.08	\$3,275.00	\$19,650.0
	Blow-off Assembly	EA	3	\$3,110.36	\$9,331.08	\$4,275.00	\$12,825.00	\$3,110.00	\$9,330.00	\$4,275.00	\$12,825.0
	Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$6,375.90	\$12,751.80	\$7,950.00	\$15,900.00	\$6,375.00	\$12,750.00	\$7,950.00	\$15,900.0
	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.0
17	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.0
	Mobilization (% Items 1 through 17)	%	10.0%	. ,	\$27,695.59	· ·	\$38,762.60	. ,: :: 70	\$27,566.08	. ,	\$38,762.6
	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
	SubTotal Construction Cost		+ - +	+=,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$313,401.47	7-,000.00	\$429,388.60	73,723.30	\$311,976.85	+-,000.00	\$429,388.0
	Contingency (% of SubTotal)		10.0%		\$31,340.15		\$42,938.86	l———	\$31,197.68		\$42,938.8
20	TOTAL BID "A" BASED ON 90 CALENDAR		10.070		Ψυ1,υπ0.13		ψτ2,730.00	<b></b>	Ψ31,177.00	-	ψπ2,730.0
	DAY COMPLETION				\$344,741.61		\$472,327.46		\$343,174.53		\$472,327.4